PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gerry D. Getman	06/06/2006
Matt Bootman	06/01/2006
Donald Wagner Jr.	06/01/2006
Thomas Ward	06/03/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOSAFE Inc.
Street Address:	100 Technology Drive
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15219

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11386485

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)965-1210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-965-1280

Email: anadel@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: Alan S. Nadel [681063-15US]

Address Line 1: 2005 Market Street

Address Line 2: One Commerce Square - Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	681063.0015/15US
NAME OF CURMITTED.	Alan S. Nadal

PATENT REEL: 017745 FRAME: 0460

500112767

\$40.00°

<u>—</u>СН \$4

Total Attachments: 4 source=681063_15 A

source=681063_15 Assign#page1.tif

source=681063_15 Assign#page2.tif

source=681063_15 Assign#page3.tif

source=681063_15 Assign#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 017745 FRAME: 0461

Attorney Docket No.: 681063-15US

ASSIGNMENT (PATENT APPLICATION)

WHEREAS, we, ("ASSIGNORS"):

<u>Inventor</u>	<u>Citizenship</u>	Address
Gerry D. Getman	United States of America	125 Marble Drive, McMurray, PA 15317
Matt Bootman	United States of America	106 Briarwood Drive, Cannonsburg, PA
Donald Wagner, Jr.	United States of America	128 Pennsylvania Avenue, Bridgeville, PA 15017
Thomas Ward	United States of America	13533 Woodward Drive, Hudson, FL 34667

having invented a certain new and useful invention entitled:

METHOD OF CREATING A SOLVENT-FREE POLYMERIC SILICON-CONTAINING QUATERNARY AMMONIUM ANTIMICROBIAL AGENT HAVING SUPERIOR SUSTAINED ANTIMICROBIAL PROPERTIES

for which a United States patent application was filed on March 22, 2006, under U.S. Patent Application No. 11/386,485; and

WHEREAS, ("ASSIGNEE"):

BIOSAFE Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, having an address of 100 Technology Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15219

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention throughout the United States and the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries throughout the world;

FOR GOOD and VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, intending to be legally bound, do hereby:

AUTHORIZE said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives to insert above the filing date and application number of the application when these are known;

SELL, ASSIGN, TRANSFER and CONVEY to ASSIGNEE the whole and entire right, title and interest for the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries in and to the invention which is disclosed in the above-identified patent application, and, in and to any and all patent applications related thereto including, but not limited to, all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on the invention; all original, reissued and reexamined patents and extensions thereof which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on the invention to the full end of the term or terms for which the patent(s) may be

PATENT REEL: 017745 FRAME: 0462 granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S) had this Assignment not been made; and specifically including all rights of priority created by the above patent application under any treaty, convention or law relating thereto;

AUTHORIZE and REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on the invention to ASSIGNEE;

WARRANT and REPRESENT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by ASSIGNORS, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by ASSIGNORS;

AGREE and UNDERTAKE, when requested and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, ASSIGNORS will execute all non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, and all other patent applications on the invention; execute all lawful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to ASSIGNEE all facts known to ASSIGNORS relating to the invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for vesting title to the invention in ASSIGNEE, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the invention; all without further compensation to ASSIGNORS;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of ASSIGNORS and extending to the successors, assigns, and nominees of ASSIGNEE.

June 6, 2006	Gerry D. Getman
c.	Oction
6-1-06	Mars Asso
Date	Matt Bootman
6-1-06	MI
Date	Donald Wagner, Jr.
6/3/66	- Thomas I Sail
Date	Thomas Ward

7566701

A man man hills
STATE OF LONG 5:0/1)ania:
state of tenns gluania: country of Allegheng:
Before me, this / day of lune 2006, personally appeared Gerry D. Getman
who will be the person who is described in and who executed the above Assignment, and he/she
acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
meren ser norm.
Notary Public
NOTARIAL SEAL. Toni Gorenc, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Alleghany County My commission Expires: 2-9-2008 My commission expires February 9, 2008
componera ith state of tenns elvania: country of Alleghere:
COUNTY OF Alleshers: ss.
Before me, this 15th day of Leen & 2000 personally appeared Matt Bootman,
known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above Assignment, and he/she
acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes
therein set forth.
Mone Lucas
Notary Public
Mu Lacar
NOTARIAL SEAL Toni Gorene, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My commission expires February 9, 2008

7566701

country of Allogherg:	
STATE OF A configurations	
1/30/00/110:	SS.
COUNTY OF 41/3/12 :	
Before me, this / day of Lene	personally appeared Donald Wagner, Jr.
who are the beison and is described in	and who executed the above Assignment and he/she
acknowledged to me that he/she executed therein set forth.	he same of his/her own free will for the purposes
dietem sei ionn.	41 6
ΛΛ	Mel Locar ()
4/4	Notary Public
NOTARIAL SEAL	
Toni Gorene, Notary Public	My Commission Expires: 2-9-2006
Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My commission expires February 9, 2008	
My Continues for Expires 1 40 cm.	
STATE OF Florida:	
smile y y or y co	SS.
COUNTY OF Pasco :	
Before me, this 3 day of 1/2/2 known to be the person who is described in acknowledged to me that he/she executed therein set forth.	ne same of his/her own free will for the purposes
and the sound of t	2 1 1
	Cherres of Hospon
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: $7 - 14 - \infty$
	المارية
	AV JR. VEHICO O HOCKOM

7566701

RECORDED: 06/08/2006